www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 5
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V   Define - Side Emitting
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 04.15.2024
R
Project: TYPE:
Dimensions
• Side emitting LED

Warranty 5 years
Specifi cation
 Order Guide
PRODUCT CODE INTENSITY INSTALL LED COLOR VOLTAGE
TPLS - SB - I - - 24
TPLS = TivoTape Define Side Emitting SB = Standard Brightness I = Indoor 27 = 2700K 24  = 24V DC
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
65 = 6500K
SB Standard Brightness
Kelvin Temperature 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K 6500K
Lumens/ft 226 CF CF CF CF CF
Effi  cacy (Lm/W) 75.3 CF CF CF CF CF
CRI 90+ CF CF CF CF CF
Measured Power W/ft CF CF CF CF CF CF
Listed Power W/ft. 3.6
Max Run 32’
* Optional - Leave blank if not needed
Note: A layout/drawing must accompany each order showing run length and location
Note: Runs with LEAD-C are rounded up to next cut interval (unless otherwise specified)
Note: Runs with LEAD-D are rounded down to next cur interval (unless otherwise specified)
CF = Call Factory for information
3014
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 5
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V   Define - Side Emitting
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 04.15.2024
Power Leads and Jumpers (Installed by Tivoli’s certifi ed solderers)
Power Supplies
TVOQ-2-BK
Black
TVOQ-1-WH
White
TVOQ-10-XX-7
XX = BK (Black), WH (White)
INFINITY - MLV / ELV / 0-10V / PWM / TRIAC
DESCRIPTION CAT NO APPLICATION
PRIMARY
VOLTAGE
SECONDARY
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
BREAKERS
MAX LOAD MIN LOAD
CIRCUIT
CAPACITY
Infi nity Series
Class 2 Transformer
INF-J-30-1-1.3-24
Indoor /
Outdoor
100 - 277V AC 24V DC
1 30W 3W 1.3A
INF-J-60-1-2.5-24 1 60W 6W 2.5A
INF-J-96-1-4-24 1 96W 9W 4A
INF-J-192-2-4-24 2 2x96W 2x9W 2x4A
INF-J-288-3-4-24 3 3x96W 3X9W 3x4A
ER
DESCRIPTION CAT NO APPLICATION
PRIMARY
VOLTAGE
SECONDARY
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
BREAKERS
MAX LOAD
CIRCUIT
CAPACITY
ER Series Class 2 ER-80-1-3.3-24-D
Indoor /
Outdoor